
1Public Works



Public Works 2

Ordinance 250919

Authorizing Amendment No. 1 in 

the amount of $609,914.00 to a 

design professional services 

agreement with Kimley-Horn and 

Associates, Inc. for the Northeast 

52nd Street Improvements –

North Randolph to North 

Wheeling Avenue project for a 

total contract amount not to 

exceed $749,914.00; and 

recognizing this ordinance as 

having an accelerated effective 

date. 



Public Works 3

Ordinance 250920

Estimating and appropriating revenues in 

the amount of $3,260,217.00 in the 

Capital Improvements Grant Fund; 

appropriating $4,988,791.12 from the 

Unappropriated Fund Balance of the 

Capital Improvements Fund 

to the Northeast Vivion Road Streetscape 

Improvements project; authorizing the 

Director of Public Works to enter into 

a Mitigation and Air Quality Agreement 

and Cost Share Second Supplemental 

Agreement with the Missouri Highways 

and Transportation Commission; 

designating requisitioning authority; and 

recognizing 

this ordinance as having an accelerated 

effective date.



Public Works 4

Ordinance 250922

Authorizing Amendment No. 2 with 

Olsson Associates in the amount of

$168,047.50 for additional design 

services and topographic survey for 

the North Brighton Avenue 

Improvements from Northeast 72nd 

Street 

to Northeast 78th Street Project for 

a total contract amount of 

$592,911.00; and recognizing this 

ordinance as having an accelerated 

effective date.


